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HIV — routes of transmission
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e Sexual : heterosexual or homosexual

[t 5 A e D [ 1

* Blood-borne: 1njecting drug use, contaminated
blood/organ/needles
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e Mother-to-child
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HIV antibodies testing
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« 2-step testing
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* Screening by enzyme-linked immunosorbent assay (ELISA)
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e Confirmation by Western blot (WB)
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* Free confirmation for screening positive results by Public

Health Laboratory Centre of Centre for Health Protection, DH
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Window period
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* The time period between contracting HIV and
testing positive for HIV antibody, 1s usually taken
to be within 3 months.
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HIV Reporting System in Hong Kong
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Major fields of information = Eizvf:

e Gender %} Since 1984 N
) = JurpuE ﬁfﬂﬁﬁf’&
e Ethnicity (Chinese —Y/N) &
e Age (Adult =Y/N) = izt Voluntary reporting
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e Source of reports [ Anonymous
e Progression to AIDS 3+ (£ %) TR

e Route of transmission {HifF% @
e Suspected place of infection [F‘,ﬁ@gz;uﬂgﬁ
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1984 - first HIV case diagnosed
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Annual HIV/AIDS Statistics
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Year 2012 (Jan - Mar), n=122

Gender of reported HIV infection
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Ethnicity of reported HIV infection
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1984 — March 2012 (N=5392)

Year 2012 (Jan - Mar), n=122
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Ygsar 2012 (Jan - Mar), n=122

Age group and gender of reported
HIV infection .
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Routes of transmission of HIV
infection
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1984 — March 2012 (N=5392)
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Route of transmission of HIV infection
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984 March 2012, ong Kong (N=5392)

this year
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Heterosexual transmission £ {413 i BB

70

60 1
50 1
40 4+

30

20 +
10
04

70

60 +
50 +
40 1

30
20
10

0

@ Male 0O Female

1 [ ] I i ] ]

u II'.I Bn-glERLBEND |-|I ||lI|II|I|I|I|
2002 2003 2004 2005 2006 2007 2008 2009 2010 2011 2012
SM transmission 55} 1% B HE

E%HﬂﬂnﬂnnﬂﬂﬂnﬂﬂﬂﬂﬂﬂHHHH HHHH: H H HH H

2002 2003 2004 2005 2006 2007 2008 2009 2010 2011 2012

Transmission through injecting drug use = $}3; F‘,F,ﬁiﬁ“fﬁi‘i’

70

60 +
50 +
40 +
30 +
20 +

10
0

OMale OFemale Universal HIV screening
in methadone clinics

“'—"—"_"—': .—.|_||=|=|_||—||:||—|=|—I|—||—|Hﬂﬂﬂﬂﬂ|_||=|I=|=|_||_||=|I_Iil—|l—|.—.|—|=|—|l—|.—.|—|=|=||=| M=

2002 2003 2004 2005 2006 2007 2008 2009 2010 2011 2012

No. of reports
remains at a
stable level

ﬁg‘% e s
! q

No. of reports
stays high

e 0 R
ii=

No. of reports
remains at a
stable level
W B

13



Source of referral of HIV infection
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Sources of HIV reports from heterosexual men
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&z 28 infections in heterosexual

5 30 - men are mostly referred from
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Sources of HIV reports from MSM
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Suspected location of HIV infection
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In first quarter of 2012, 62.3% of the
newly reported HIV cases were
managed at specialist services
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Natural course of HIV infection
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« Without treatment, about half of the infected people will
progress to AIDS 1n ten years’ time.
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e AIDS 1s characterised by development of major clinical
complications, e.g. opportunistic infections, cancers, related to
the underlying immunosuppression.
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. HIV alone #AIDS ; HIV + AIDS-defining illness = AIDS
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Yearly statistics on AIDS
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Three commonest AIDS —defining illnesses
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Trend of AIDS—defining illnesses
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Year 2012 (Jan - Mar), n=14

AIDS —deﬁning illnesses
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Others £l 14,99, 7.7%

Cytomegalovirus diseases

TIPS R, 58, 4.5%

Non-TB mycobacterial

infections
B 53 L AR, 28, 2.2%\
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7. 5%
Other fungal infections /
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Pneumocystis pneumonia
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Kaposi's sarcoma
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Tuberculosis %ﬂ%"ﬂ, 347,
27.1%
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HIV situation in 1% quarter 2012 at a glance
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HIV infections reported 122
VT B R
Male/Female pl/ ¥ 95/27
Chinese/Non-Chinese ' #5/ZF 7y 66/56
Route of transmission & 455 @
Heterosexual ! 4[4 & 28
Homosexual [Fil 1 {4 48
Bisexual &[4 4% i
Injecting drug use 1= Ff =, FF'[}' 3
Blood/blood product infusion ji * ik / :’""QLIPE#[
Perinatal =/ & {15 0
Undetermined Tﬁ:‘f 38
AIDS reported 14
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KEY MESSAGES
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Anyone with suspected risk should go for
1 an HIV test early
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. AIDS Hotline for HIV Testing: 2730 2211
Free, Anonymous and Confidential
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. Social Hygiene CIinics, Department of Health
;f%%k ﬂ*F?@P_—E B2
. Private doctors
o s
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HIV testing services by community organisations
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Examples [J]=
A-Backup ¥ FEt

Action for REACH OUT :FF | KL

AIDS Concern %ﬁ] LT

Project Touch of The Boys’ and Girls’ Clubs Association
[iicadEg I Sy il

Caritas Play Safe project P& B F 5|

CHOICE F| ki Bt fhsiese s

Hong Kong AIDS Foundation Fﬁ iﬁ?ﬁf;)ﬁﬁl = EFA['
Midnight Blue T Tk}

Rainbow of Hong Kong Fﬁ R

The Society of Rehabilitation and Crime Prevention, HK
#HE

Ziteng = Hx

ot
Tel F T
31167204
27701002
28984411

63876984

25802626
31889024
25130513
24934555
81081069
23233983

23327182



Most at-risk populations
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Regular testing, every 6-12 months
CHHIES, 26-12)k F

* Men who have sex with men (MSM)

PIpiE B
* Female sex workers (FSW) and their male

clients

bR (e BV
* |Injecting drug users (IDU)
£ S -
« Spouse/regular partner of HIV infected
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KEY MESSAGES
AT

2 Use a condom for safer sex
ﬁ?V'FTB’B}ﬁJB*’? I—’ﬁ%’fﬁl Bl 3 = &

3 Break the needle habit; Methadone does it
o X0 P> T B & FH

Pregnant women should attend early for
4 antenatal HIV testing
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" EEMA ADS Hotline: (852) 2780 2211
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